

UK Declaration of Conformity

Nedap N.V. Parallelweg 2 7141 DC Groenlo The Netherlands

T: + 31 544 471 111 info@nedap.com nedap.com

We, the undersigned, Nedap N.V., Parallelweg 2, 7141 DC Groenlo, The Netherlands,

certify and declare under our sole responsibility that the following equipment:

Product description	Multi technology reader for 120 kHz - and 13.56 MHz cards and also NFC, QR and BT		
Manufacturer	Nedap N.V.		
Brand	NEDAP		
Model	NVR2001		

complies with the essential requirements and provisions of statutory instrument of the United Kingdom and its amendments of *SI 2017/1206* (*Radio Equipment Regulations 2017*).

The equipment also complies with **SI 2012/3032** (*Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012* (RoHS 2)) and all of its amendments as of today (also including the four phthalates).

The following standards have been applied:

Standard	Issue date / version
EN 62638-1 + A11	2014 + 2017
EN 62369-1 and EN 50364	2009 and 2018
EN 62479	2010
EN 301 489-1, EN 301 489-3	V2.2.3 (2019), V2.2.0 (2020)
EN 301-489-17	V3.2.0 (2017)
EN 55032 + A11 + A1	2015 + 2020 + 2020
EN 55035 + A11	2017 + 2020
EN 61000-6-2	2019
EN 61000-6-3 + A1	2007 + 2011
EN 300 328	V2.2.2 (2019)
EN 300 330	V2.1.1 (2017)
EN IEC 63000	2018

The technical documentation as required by the Conformity Assessment procedure is kept at:

Company, address	Nedap N.V., Parallelweg 2, 7141 DC Groenlo, The Netherlands		
Phone, Fax, E-mail	+31 544 471 111		
UK CA	TF reference nr.	120721.01_TCF	
	Drawn up in	Groenlo, The Netherlands	
	Drawn up at	07 February 2022	
	Name and position	R.J.M. Waenink, Compliance Manager	

Trade register: 08013836 | IBAN: NL83 ABNA 0591 6323 30 | BIC: ABNANL2A | VAT: NL001675801B01 The 'General Terms and Conditions of ICT-Office', version 2008, shall apply to all sales engagements. The 'General Terms and Conditions of ICT-Office' are filed by ICT-Office at the Chamber of Commerce Mid-Netherlands under number 30174840, which can be found on our website www.nedap.com/terms-andconditions. At your request the 'General Terms and Conditions of ICT-Office' will be sent to you. Without rebuttal, we assume that the 'General Terms and Conditions of ICT-Office' have been taken note of. Any terms and conditions of the receiving party of this letter or e-mail are hereby excluded.